Headline: New shares of SYMC to be traded on December 28, 2017

Security Symbol:  SET, SYMC

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities

Subject

Company hame

Old capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Number of additional shares

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
New capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Par value (baht per share)

Allocated to

Ratio (Old share : New shares)

Subscription price (baht per share)

Subscription and payment period

Trading date

Additional listed shares

SYMPHONY COMMUNICATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
(SYMC)

325,393,681.00

325,393,681

108,261,206

433,654,887.00

433,654,887

1.00

existing shareholders who subscribed the newly issued shares
amounting to 108,261,206 shares (the record date on 23
November 2017)

2.86654 : 1

8.80

From 13-Dec-2017 to 19-Dec-2017

28-Dec-2017



