**Headline:** New shares of SYMC to be traded on December 28, 2017

**Security Symbol:** SET, SYMC

## Announcement Details

Additional listed securities	
Subject	Additional listed shares
Company name	SYMPHONY COMMUNICATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (SYMC)
Old capital (baht)	325,393,681.00
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	325,393,681
Number of additional shares	
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	108,261,206
New capital (baht)	433,654,887.00
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	433,654,887
Par value (baht per share)	1.00
Allocated to	existing shareholders who subscribed the newly issued shares amounting to 108,261,206 shares (the record date on 23 November 2017)
Ratio (Old share : New shares)	2.86654 : 1
Subscription price (baht per share)	8.80
Subscription and payment period	From 13-Dec-2017 to 19-Dec-2017
Trading date	28-Dec-2017